TOWNSHIP OF HEATH

ALLEGAN COUNTY, MICHIGAN

RESOLUTION TO IMPOSE 3% LATE PENALTY ON PROPERTY TAXES

RESOLUTION NO. R68

WHEREAS, the Township of Heath, Allegan County, Michigan is responsible for assessing ad valorem property taxes, collecting property tax levies, and handling review and appeal matters arising therefrom; and

WHEREAS; PA 206 of 1893, MCL 211.44(3), provides for imposition of a late penalty charge equal to 3% of the tax on all taxes paid after February 14 and before March 1; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of this Township Board to encourage the timely payment of taxes,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Township Board of Heath Township does hereby approve and authorize the imposition of a late penalty charge equal to 3% of the tax on all taxes paid after February 14 and before March 1.

BE IT FURTHER HEREBY RESOLVED that this resolution shall apply to all property tax levies that shall become due in 2009 or any year thereafter and this resolution shall continue in full force and effect unless and until revoked or rescinded by resolution of the Heath Township Board.

Motion was made by	, seconded by
to adopt the foregoing resolution.	
Upon roll call vote, the following voted "	Aye":
The following voted "Nay":	
The Supervisor declared the resolution	duly adopted.
	HEATH TOWNSHIP

Sheila Meiste, Clerk

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, being the duly elected	ed and acting Clerk of the Township of He	ath
hereby certifies that the foregoing resolution	was duly adopted at a regular meeting of	the
Township Board at which a quorum was pres	sent on the day of, 20	008,
and that the members voted thereon as here	einbefore set forth.	
		
	Sheila Meiste, Clerk	